

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

H.702

Senator Hartwell moves that the bill be amended as follows:

First: In Sec. 1, 30 V.S.A. § 219a (self-generation and net metering), in subdivision (a)(6) (definitions; net metering system), by striking out subdivision (A) and inserting in lieu thereof a new subdivision (A) to read:

(A) is of no more than 500 kW capacity, **except that a wind net metering system shall be of no more than 35 kW capacity;**

Second: In Sec. 3, 30 V.S.A. § 8002 (definitions), in subdivision (16) (net metering system), by striking out subdivision (A) and inserting in lieu thereof a new subdivision (A) to read:

(A) **is of no more than 500 kW capacity, except that a wind net metering system shall be of no more than 35 kW capacity;**